the Department prior to the transfer of property.  

2. The security shall be placed in an escrow with a licensed real estate closer, licensed 

attorney-at-law, or federal or state chartered financial institution. 

3. The amount escrowed shall be equal to: 

a. One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of a written estimate to inspect, design, and 

install a compliant SSTS provided by a licensed designer and installer; or 

b. One hundred fifty percent (150%) of the average cost of a mound system, as 

determined annually by the Department, when a written estimate is not provided by a

[...]

an escrow agreement to assure the inspection and installation of a compliant SSTS. 

2. The security shall be placed in an escrow with a licensed real estate closer, licensed 

attorney-at-law, or federal or state chartered financial institution. 

3. The amount escrowed shall be equal to: 

a. One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of a written estimate to inspect, design, and 

install a compliant SSTS provided by a licensed designer, and installer or  

b. One hundred fifty percent (150%) of the average mound system, as determined 

annually by the Department, when a written estimate is not provided by a licensed